OVERSTRAND MUNICIPALITY TARIFF LIST 2025/2026

- " 2025/2026 2024/2025
JAroeR S Exclude VAT | Include VAT 15% | _ Exclude VAT | Include VAT 15%

R60K2  |Qualify for a reduced tariff for a period of 30 days 2 608.70 3 000.00 new new
R 80 HAWSTON DAY CAMPING SITE
R80A Peak Season - 1 December - 31 January & Easter Weekend S -
R80A1  |Camping Sites 25682 295.00 241.74 278.00[ 6.11%
R80A2  |Parking Fees per vehicle (excluding busses >20 seats) 19.13 22.00 18.26) 21.00| 4.76%
R80A3  |PerBus>20seats 21826  251.00, 206.09 237.00] 5.91%
R80A4  |Entrance Fee: Adults (per person) B AR 22.00 18.26] 21.00| 4.76%
RBOA5  |Entrance Fee: Children (per child < 12) 557 6.40 5.22 ~ 6.00] 6.61%
R80B  |Off-Peak Season - 1 February - 30 November (Excluding Easter Weekend) o . .
R80B1  |Camping Sites 139.13 160.00 131.30 151.00] 5.96%
R80B2  |Parking Fees per vehicle (excluding busses >20 seats) 19.13 22.00 18.26( 21.00] 4.76%

__R80B3  |Per Bus >20 seats - 218.26) 251.00 206.09 ~237.00] 5.91%

___R80B4  |Entrance Fee: Adults {per person) 1943 22.00 18.26] 21.00[ 4.76%
R80BS  |Entrance Fee: Children (per child < 12) 587f 6.40 5.22 6.00] 6.61%
R80B6 | The above tariffs include for up to six (8) persons and one (1) vehicle with one trailor or caravan or small boat per day
R80E  [Sundry Costs ) ]
R80E1  |Electricity if available per stand per day L 39.97 45.97 - 36.35 41.80 9.96%
RB0E2  |Additional vehicle or small trailer or small boat - per unit per day 44.35 51.00 4957 57.00| -10.52%
R80J Off-Peak: Pensioners,Caravan Clubs more than 10 caravans, Mobile Camper Vehicles & RV groups (not caravans) more than 20 campers

Note: Pensioners to be defined as persons sixty (60) years and older - o
R80J1 May get a discount on the stands _ 50% _ applicable vat _ 50% _ applicable vat
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2025/2026 2024/2025
Tariff Code Detail Exclude VAT Include VAT 15% Exclude VAT Include VAT 15%
R R R R
S55F2  |Fax per page - 0865/6 numbers 11.30 13.00 10.70 12.30
$55G1  |Interest on accounts in arrear prime + 4% no vat prime + 4% . no vat
$55G2  |Placard / Poster Deposit for Elections | 6 274.00 no vat 5919.00 no vat
 $55G4  |Placard / Poster Deposit for Political Parties 6 274.00 no vat | 5919.00 no vat
S55H Placard / Poster each 2217 25.50 20.87 24,00
$561 Muitiple Duplicate Consumer Accounts per request 1113 B 12.80 1044 12.00
55511 Duplicate PayDay pay slip 11.13 ~12.80 10.44 12.00
5554 Section 62 of local Government: Systems Act: appeal deposit (refundable if appeal is upheld) 0.00 no vat 0.00 no vat
S55K1A | Tender objection deposit (refundable if appeal is upheld) 0.00 no vat 0.00 no vat
$556K1B  |Tender objection deposit (partially upheld -50% refundable) 0.00 no vat 0.00 no vat
S55K2  |Tender documentation Fee: (less than 50 pages) 26.09 30.00 36.52 42.00
S55K3  |Tender documentation Fee: {more than 51 pages less than 200 pages) 130.44 150.00 138.26 159.00
555K4  |Tender documentation Fee: (more than 200 pages) 21739 250.00f 230.44| 265.00
§55K5  |Tender documentation Fee (CIDB colour-coded pages) 521.74 B 600.00 ~ 553.04 636.00
S55L Advertising Signs Auctioneers per 14days 334,78 385.00] 315.65 363.00
S55K1  [Laminated Cost A3 8.70 10.00] 8.26) 9.50
$55K2  [Laminated Cost A4 5.57 6.40 5.22 6.00
S60 SWIMMING POOL
S60A Daily Tariffs (01 December - 31 March & Easter Weekend & Events approved by the
Administration
S60A1  |Persons older than 12years of age - per person per DAY or part of a day 4.61 530 435 5.00
S60A2  |Children (Clder than 3 years) per child per day or part of a day 4.61 530 435 5.00
_ S60A4  |Galas . 119.13 137.00 VA 129.00
S60A5  |Training sessions (Schools & Clubs}) per season 188.70 217.00 178.26 205.00
565 TOP MANAGEMENT CONSULTATIONS
S65A1 Consultation Fee (Top Management) per hour 1331.30( 1 531.00| 1 255.65| 1444.00
S72 TOWN PLANNING: APPLICATION FEES
S72A Amendment, deletion or additional contitions in respect of an existing approval 273044 3140.00) 2 575.65 2 962.00
S79A1 Phasing, .mamasma_ or cancellation of a plan of subdivion or a part thereof, including a General 9 905.22 3341.00 2740.87 3152.00
Plan or diagram I - . = —|
S72A2  |Pemission required in terms of condition of approval 290522 3341.00, 274087 3 152.00
S72B  |Application for deviation of SDF/Sectoral Plans 3420.87 ~3934.00 3226.96 3711.00
ST2F Amendment, Suspension or Deletion of Restrictive Conditions I _
S72F1  [Erven 150m? and smaller 336.52 387.00 317.39 365.00
S72F2  |Erven between 150 m? and 400 m? 693.04 B 797.00 63478 ~ 730.00
S72F3  |Erven 400 m* and larger B 5118.13] 5 887.00 482057 5 554.00
S72G Consolidations (if combined with a subdivision application, only the subdivision fee is
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